WHO, in view of these presents, have declared as follows:

DECLARATIONS

1. THE GRANTOR is the owner of an immovable property known and
described as follows:

DESCRIPTION

A) An emplacement situated in the Town of Hudson, known and designated as
being lot number THREE MILLION EIGHTY THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND
FORTY-SEVEN (3 080 947) of the Official Cadastre of Quebec, registry office of
Vaudreuil;

B) An emplacement situated in the Town of Hudson, known and designated as
being lot number THREE MILLION EIGHTY THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND
FORTY-EIGHT (3 080 948) of the Official Cadastre of Québec, registry office of
Vaudreuil;

C) An emplacement situated in the Town of Hudson, known and designated as
being lot number THREE MILLION ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-TWO THOUSAND
AND NINETEEN (3 152 019) of the Official Cadastre of Québec, registry office of
Vaudreuil;

The immovables are vacant lands Bordering the Lake of Two Mountains.

Those lots were previously described as being parts of lots 2781537 and
2 781 538 of the same cadastre.

2. THE GRANTOR acquired same by good and valid titles.

3. THE GRANTEE is the owner of an immovable property known and
described as follows:

DESCRIPTION

AN EMPLACEMENT situated in the Town of Hudson bordering Lake of
Two Mountains known and designated as being lot number one million eight
hundred thirty three thousand three hundred seventy five (1 833 375) from the
Official Cadastre of Quebec, registry office of Vaudreuil;

4. THE GRANTEE acquired same by good and valid titles.

5. The immovable described in paragraph 1 hereinabove (the servient land) is
subject to a real and perpetual servitude of right of way in favour of the immovable

[...]

The site of the servitude is described under the tenns of the said act as
follows:

SITE OF THE SERVITUDE

DESCRIPTION

a) AN EMPLACEMENT of irregular form situated in the Town of Hudson bordering
Lake of Two Mountains, known and designated as being a part of lot number TWO
MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED
THIRTY-SEVEN (2 781 537 Pt.) of the Official Cadastre of Quebec, registry office
of Vaudreuil.

The said emplacement being bounded towards the flrst North line by lot number
2,781,536; towards the East line by Lake of Two Mountains; towards the second
North line by Lake of Two Mountains;

[...]

Containing an area of two thousand nine hundred sixty-three and six tenths square
metres (2 963,6 sq. m.).

WITHOUT any building thereon erected.

b) AN EMPLACEMENT of irregular form situated in the Town of Hudson, bordering
Lake of Two Mountains, known and designated as being a part of lot number TWO
MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED
THIRTY-EIGHT (2 781 538 Pt.) of the Official Cadastre of Quebec. registry office
of Vaudreuil.

The said emplacement being bounded towards the South-West line by part of lot
2,781,537; towards the first North-West line by Lake of Two Mountains; towards the
second North-West line by Lake of Two Mountains;

[...]

The Appearers wish to change the said site of sen/itude.

9. Wherefore, the Appearers hereby replace the said site with the following :

NEW SITE OF THE SERVITUDE
DESCRIPTION

A) An emplacement situated in the Town of Hudson, known and designated asbeing a part of lot number THREE MILLION EIGHTY THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED AND FORTY-EIGHT (3080 948 Pt.) of the Official Cadastre ofQuébec. registry office of Vaudreuil.

The said emplacement is bounded towards the North-East by lot number 3 080 946being a straight line measuring twenty metres and forty-one centimetres (20.41 rn);towards the North-West by lot number 3 080 946 being a straight line measuringfourteen metres and fifty-eight centimetres (14.58 m);

[...]

towards the South-West by a part of lot 3 080 948 being a straight linemeasuring nineteen metres and eighty—six centimetres (19.86 rn);

Containing an area of three thousand nine hundred sixteen and five tenths squaremetres (3 916.5 sq.mt)

B) An emplacement situated in the Town of Hudson. known and designated asbeing a part of lot number THREE MILLION ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-TWOTHOUSAND AND NINETEEN (3 152 019 Pt.) of the Official Cadastre of Québec.registry office of Vaudreuil.

The said emplacement is bounded towards the North-West by the Lake of TwoMountains being a winding and meandering line having a cord length of four metresand fifty-seven centimetres (4.57 m);